

## Mountain House Community Services District

251 E Main Street, Mountain House, CA 95391 Tel (209) 831-2300 • Fax (209) 831-5610 www.mountainhousecsd.org

## **CONTACT INFORMATION:**

Mountain House Community Services District Recreation Services Laura Johnston, Recreation Manager (209) 831-5651 ljohnston@sjgov.org

## **RELEASE DATE:**

April 20, 2023

## CELEBRATE JUNETEENTH AT MUSIC IN THE PARK

Saturday, June 17, 2023, Central Community Park

Mountain House, CA April 17, 2023 - The Mountain House Community Services District Celebrates Juneteenth at the Music in the Park on Saturday, June 17, 2023, 2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. at Central Community Park, 25 E. Main Street in Mountain House. The event celebrates the emancipation of African-Americans with family, friends and neighbors at this multicultural, fun and interactive community event.

The day-long event educates the community on the contributions of African-Americans on American cultural including its foundation in spirituality, family, food and music. The celebration will feature local food vendors and artisans, live R&B, soul, funk and Gospel music, spoken word, DJ music and line dancing, and history on Juneteenth. Families are encouraged to attend. A kid's area will be available, and the library and playground will be open.

For those wishing to be a food or craft vendor for this event and all future events including the additional Music in the Park events, the Kite Festival and Independence Day Celebration, complete and submit the Food and Event Vendor applications online at <a href="https://www.mountainhousecsd.org/about-us/public-documents-and-forms">https://www.mountainhousecsd.org/about-us/public-documents-and-forms</a> under "Recreation Forms." All applications are due 3 weeks prior to the event date,

For more information about this and all future events, please visit <a href="https://www.mountainhousecsd.org/home">https://www.mountainhousecsd.org/home</a> or contact Laura Johnston, Recreation Manager, at ljohnston@sjgov.org.